STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
) S	5
COUNTY OF DU PAGE)	

I, Lynn Curiale, City Clerk of Wood Dale, Illinois DO HEREBY CERTIFY that as such City Clerk and keeper of the records, that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution #R-23-48 A RESOLUTION APPROVING A PROPOSAL FROM PERFORMANCE PIPELINING, INC. FOR THE GILBERT DRIVE SANITARY SEWER REPAIR IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$74,420.36

Passed by The City of Wood Dale, Du Page County, Illinois, IN WITNESS WHERE OF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the City of Wood Dale, this 17th day of August, 2023.

SEAL SEAL

Lynn Curiale, City Clerk

Resolution #R-23-48

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A PROPOSAL FROM PERFORMANCE PIPELINING, INC. FOR THE GILBERT DRIVE SANITARY SEWER REPAIR IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$74,420.36

Passed:

August 17, 2023

Published in Pamphlet Form:

August 18, 2023

I, Lynn Curiale, as the City Clerk for the City of Wood Dale, hereby certify that the attached Resolution is a true and correct copy of #R-23-48

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A PROPOSAL FROM PERFORMANCE PIPELINING, INC. FOR THE GILBERT DRIVE SANITARY SEWER REPAIR IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$74,420.36

Passed and approved by the City Council of the City of Wood Dale on August 17, 2023 and hereby published in pamphlet on August 18, 2023.

Lynn Curiale, City Clerk

RESOLUTION NO. R-23-48

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A PROPOSAL FROM PERFORMANCE PIPELING, INC. FOR THE GILBERT DRIVE SANITARY SEWER REPAIR IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$74,420.36

WHEREAS, the City of Wood Dale (hereinafter referred to as the "City") is a duly organized and existing body politic and corporate governed by the provisions of the Illinois Municipal Code, 65 ILCS 5/1-1-1, et seq., and its own duly adopted Municipal Code; and

WHEREAS, the City is authorized and empowered under the Illinois Municipal Code, and its Ordinances adopted pursuant thereto, to enter into agreements and to contract for goods and services; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Council of the City seek to ensure that the City is run effectively and efficiently; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Council of the City, seeks PERFORMANCE PIPELING, INC. for the GILBERT DRIVE SANITARY SEWER REPAIR; and

WHEREAS, these services are necessary to maintain and promote an effective and efficient City Government; and

WHEREAS, after diligent review of the qualifications and services of PERFORMANCE PIPELINING, INC., the Mayor and the City Council find PERFORMANCE PIPELINING, INC. is the most qualified firm to perform the duties sought by the City; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF WOOD DALE, DUPAGE COUNTY, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, as follows:

SECTION 1: The recitals set forth above are incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2: The Mayor is authorized to execute said Agreement on behalf of the City of Wood Dale, which signature shall be attested to by the City Clerk.

SECTION 3: The City Manager, staff and/or the City Attorney shall take the steps necessary to put the terms and conditions of the Agreement into effect.

SECTION 4: That all ordinances and resolutions, or parts thereof in conflict with the provisions of this Resolution are, to the extent of such conflict, hereby repealed.

SECTION 5: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption, approval and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law.

PASSED this 17th day of August, 2023.					
AYES:					
NAYS:					
ABSENT:					
APPROVED this 17th day of August, 2023.					
SIGNED: Annunyiato Pulice, Mayor					
ATTEST: Lynn Curiale, City Clerk					



Performance Pipelining, Inc.

1551 W. Norris Dr. Ottawa IL 61350 815-433-0080 <u>www.ppi-liner.com</u> Fax 815-431-0307

July 18th, 2023

Gilbert Drive - Wood dale, IL

PPI appreciates the opportunity to provide you the proposal below. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to give me a call. The below proposal is to open cut 150' of 10" sanitary sewer.

ITEM NO.	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
Excavation	150' 10" VCP Point Repair	LS	1	\$74,420.36	\$74,420.36
				TOTAL:	\$74,420.36

- Price includes advanced warning signs and cones.
- Professional traffic control and flaggers are not included and is not anticipated.
- Bypass pumping up to a 3" bypass pump is included. Bypass conditions beyond 3" capabilities are not included.
- Standard Insurance coverage included, see attached.
- Pricing is valid for 30 days.
- Pricing is based on standard M-F 7am-7pm construction schedules.
- Price does not include any additional costs associated with permitting or bonding.
- Price includes Post Televising of repair.
- Price includes all PVC pipe and fittings to complete repair per project specifications.
- Price includes replacing and tying back in of service laterals up to 5'. Lateral replacement beyond 5' would be an additional cost of \$150/LF.
- Price includes stone base with 24" of pipe coverage and trench backfill.
- Price includes spoils removal, but excludes fees associated with testing if applicable.
- Price includes grass restoration with topsoil, grass seed, straw matting.
- Price includes concrete drive/sidewalk removal and replacement as necessary for repair.
- Price DOES NOT include removal and stump grinding of 6 trees. To be provided by others prior to repair.
- Pricing is based on standard excavation conditions; running sand and or unstable ground causing excessive over-digging / undermining is not included.

Sincerely, Zach DeCarlo, Estimator Performance Pipelining, Inc.